# CH \$515.00.00 861811

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI130699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	IEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRSTCITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY	FORMERLY successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank)	03/28/2024	Bank: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	FORMSTACK ACQUISITION CO.
Street Address:	11671 Lantern Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Fishers
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46038
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	FORMSTACK, LLC
Company Name: Street Address:	FORMSTACK, LLC 11671 Lantern Rd.
	·
Street Address:	11671 Lantern Rd.
Street Address: Internal Address:	11671 Lantern Rd. Suite 300
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	11671 Lantern Rd. Suite 300 Fishers

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4702434	INSURE SIGN
Registration Number:	5026368	WEBMERGE
Registration Number:	5212627	QUICKTAPSURVEY
Registration Number:	6115300	INSURESIGN
Registration Number:	6146728	FORMSTACK DOCUMENTS
Registration Number:	6146729	FORMSTACK SYNC
Registration Number:	6146730	FORMSTACK SIGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 008385 FRAME: 0470

900844691

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6141355	STASH
Registration Number:	6141449	
Registration Number:	6141450	
Registration Number:	6141451	
Registration Number:	6141453	
Registration Number:	6146812	FORMSTACK WORKFLOWS
Registration Number:	3867339	FORMSTACK
Registration Number:	4579709	
Registration Number:	5902320	F
Serial Number:	88800566	PORTALS
Serial Number:	88800638	DOCUMENTS
Serial Number:	90903412	
Serial Number:	90903405	COPILOT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123108000

**Email:** juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Erik Zimmerman

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E.Zimmerman-40171.0009.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS	
SIGNATURE:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2024	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=13. Formstack - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - (Formstack Acquisition and LLC)#page1.tif

source=13. Formstack - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - (Formstack Acquisition and LLC)#page2.tif

source=13. Formstack - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - (Formstack Acquisition and LLC)#page3.tif

source=13. Formstack - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - (Formstack Acquisition and LLC)#page4.tif

source=13. Formstack - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - (Formstack Acquisition and LLC)#page5.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of March 28, 2024, by FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank)) ("Agent"), in favor of FORMSTACK ACQUISITION CO., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), and FORMSTACK, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Formstack LLC", and together with the Borrower, "Grantors").

**WHEREAS**, *inter alios*, Formstack Intermediate Co., a Delaware corporation ("**Holdings**"), the Borrower and Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 17, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "**Credit Agreement**").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, *inter alios*, Holdings, the Borrower, Grantors and Agent entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 17, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Collateral Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantors granted in favor of Agent a security interest in certain Collateral as security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 17, 2020, as supplemented by that First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 11, 2022 (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), granting to Agent a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, whether then owned or existing or at any time thereafter acquired or arising and wherever located (including, without limitation, the Trademarks referred to on Schedules A and A-1 to the Agreement), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 17, 2020 at Reel 7108, Frame 0601 and on May 12, 2022 at Reel 7720, Frame 0137.

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided and Agent has agreed to do so; and

**WHEREAS**, Grantors have requested that Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided and Agent has agreed to do so.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks,

including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule I hereto; and

2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as Agent

By: She Heldrenton
Name John Giliberto
Title: Vice President

## SCHEDULE I $$\rm TO$$ TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	4702434	3/17/2015	INSURE SIGN
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	5026368	8/23/2016	WEBMERGE
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	5212627	5/30/2017	QUICKTAPSURVEY
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	6115300	7/28/2020	INSURESIGN
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	6146728	9/8/2020	FORMSTACK DOCUMENTS
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	6146729	9/8/2020	FORMSTACK SYNC
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	6146730	9/8/2020	FORMSTACK SIGN
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	6141355	9/1/2020	STASH
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	6141449	9/1/2020	(Design Only)
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	6141450	9/1/2020	(Design Only)
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	6141451	9/1/2020	(Design Only)
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	6141453	9/1/2020	(Design Only)
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	6146812	9/8/2020	FORMSTACK WORKFLOWS
Formstack, LLC	U.S.	3867339	10/26/2010	FORMSTACK

Grantor	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
Formstack, LLC	U.S.	4579709	8/5/2014	(Design Only)
Formstack, LLC	U.S.	5902320	11/5/2019	F Stylized

#### U.S. Pending Trademarks

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application No.	Application Date	<u>Mark</u>
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S.	88/800566	2/18/2020	PORTALS
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S	88/800638	2/18/2020	DOCUMENTS

#### Pending Trademarks:

RECORDED: 04/01/2024

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Application Date	<u>Mark</u>
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S.	90903412	8/26/2021	~
Formstack Acquisition Co.	U.S.	90903405	8/26/2021	COPILOT